

For more information, contact:

Emily Springstroh, Communications Coordinator (920) 236-5269; <u>espringstroh@ci.oshkosh.wi.us</u>

City of Oshkosh declares General Snow Emergency

OSHKOSH, Wis. February 12, 2019 – The City of Oshkosh has declared a General Snow Emergency, effective Tuesday, February 12, 2019 at 6 p.m. The snow emergency will be in effect for all streets in the City of Oshkosh. In accordance with Section 27-33 of the Municipal Code of the City of Oshkosh, the snow emergency will remain in effect for 48 hours unless lifted sooner.

Snow emergency parking restrictions on City streets will be as follows: Tuesday, February 12, starting at 6 p.m., vehicles must park on the side of the street with even-numbered addresses. On Wednesday, February 13 at noon, vehicles will be required to park on the side of the street with odd-numbered addresses.

The overnight "No Parking" restriction on all City streets from 2 a.m. – 5 a.m. remains in effect throughout this Snow Emergency.

The Oshkosh Police Department may authorize the removal, including towing, of vehicles parked in violation of Snow Emergency Parking Restrictions. The operator or owner of the vehicle shall pay the reasonable charges for moving or towing or any storage of that vehicle parked in violation of Snow Emergency Parking Restrictions.

The City of Oshkosh Public Works Department requests your cooperation during this snow emergency; and if your vehicle can be parked in off-street parking, it would assist the plows greatly as they clear the streets.

This snow emergency is subject to change based upon weather conditions. Please be alert for further updates to the snow emergency and weather announcements.

The City of Oshkosh appreciates your assistance.

###